MEMORANDUM

FROM: Research Department, Kansas Legislative Council

TO: Joint Committee on Legislative Facilities July 9, 1968

COMMITTEE WORKSHEET

Suggestions made by the Legislative Facilities Committee
at its last meeting concerning committee combinations are listed
herein. Based on these suggestions, one of several possible
schedules for committee meetings and room assignments is shown.
The number of committee assignments per legislator and the recom-
mended size of the committees will affect committee schedules.

The schedule shows all legislative committees with
specific room assignments and meeting times. The Committee might
want to consider scheduling certain committees to meet only two
or three days per week, or other committees, Employees for example,
might meet on call of the chairman.

This schedule makes no change in the present Ways and
Means Committee room assignments. The only standing committee
assigned to Room 529 is the House Judiciary Committee. Room 529
would be available for hearings and other meetings on the same
basis as in the past.



SENATE COMMITTEES

Proposed

W N
[ ] e 1]

12,
13,

14,
15 4
16.

17 .

Agriculture and Livestock
Assessment and Taxation
Claims and Accounts
Committees

Education
Employees

Federal and State Affairs
Financial \Institutions

A

Interstate Cooperation

Judiciary

Legislative and Congres-
sional Apportionment

Local Governmnment

Parks and Natural
Resources

Public Health and Wel-
fare

Revision of Calendar and
Rules

Transportation and
Utilities

Ways and Means

(

Eliminated By Name
Functions Assigned to

Appropriate Proposed
Standing Committee)

BN
L] L[] [ ]

9.
10,
11,

12.
i13.

14.
184
16.

17.

Banks and Banking

Corporations

Els ctions

Engrossed and Enrolled
Bills and Supervision
of the Journal

Fees, Salaries and
Mileage

Forestry, Fish and
Game

Highways

Industrial Development
and Aeronautics

Insurance

Labor and Industry

Military Affairs

Municipalities
0il and Gas

Printing
Public Utilities
Savings and Loan

Water Resources

Committees With Name and Function Combined

L. Agriculture

2. Livestock

3. Public Health

4, Public Welfare



Time

8:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

14300 @,

12500

On
Adjournment

POSSIELE SENATE MEETING SCHEDULE

Committee

Claims and Accounts

Enployees
Interstate Cooperation
Legislative and Congressional Apportionment

Agriculture and Livestock -
Judiciary (If divided, sections could meet
concurrently)

I'ederal and State Affairs
Parks and Natural Resources
Transportation and Utilities
Assessment and Taxation
Local Government

Ways and Means

Committees

Education
Financial Institutions
Revision of the Calendar and Rules

Water Resources

Room

524 and
525
House

and Senate
11
21
505

535
523

526
522
520

535
505
1

Office of
Pres.
Pro Tem

520
505
Majority
Floor
Leader
Office
523



HOUSE COMMITTEES

Eliminated By Name

(Functions Assigned to

Appropriate Proposed
Proposed Standing Committee)

l. Agriculture and Livestock
2. Assessment and Taxation
~3. Buildings and Grounds-p
4. Claims and Accounts
5. Education
—6. Elections and Fees and
Salaries » i .
7. Em?%@?ﬂeﬁiﬁgté’gfﬁf‘ﬁﬁﬁ»“”*
3. Federal and State Affairs
9. Financial Institutions
10. Interstate Cooperation
11l. Judiciary
—12. Labor and Industry
13. Legislative and Congres-
sional Apportionment ”\
1l4. Local Government ﬁg‘ s

Aviation >

Banks and Banking

Cities of the First Class

Cities of the Second Class

Cities of the Third Class

County Lines and County
Seats

Forestry, Fish and Game

Horticulture

Industrial Development

Insurance

Irrigation

Judicial Apportionment

Memorials

4. Military Affairs

15. Parks and Natural J/ 15. Mines and Mining
Resources |

16. Public Health and { 1l6. Motor Carriers
Welfare P

17. Revision of Calendar and | 17. Municipalities
Rules |

18. Transportation and . 18. 0il and Gas
Utilities %

—19. Water Rescurces - 19. Printing

20. Ways and Means % 20. Railroads
\ 21l. Roads and Highways ) ‘
}\ 22. Rules and Journal Cofcblercon
| 23. Savings and Loan
W\ 24. Soldiers' Compensation
\25. State Parks and Memorials

Committees With Name and Function Combined

1. Agriculture 6. Livestock

2. Elections 7. Public Health

3. Fees and Salaries é. lPublic Utilities
4. Labor | 9. Public Welfare

5. Legislative 1®. Revision of Calen-

Apportionment dar



Time

8:00 a.m.

W
o
(o]
o
L]
=
[ 3

1:00 p.m.

POSSIBLE HOUSE COMMITTEE MEETING SCHEDULE

Committee

Claims and Accounts

Interstate Cooperation

Buildings and Grounds
Judiciary
Water Resources

Agriculture and Livestock
Employees

Financial Institutions
Labor and Industry

Assessment and Taxation
Llections and Fees and Salaries
Local Government

Ways and Means

Education

Pederal and State Affairs

Legislative and Congressional Apportionment
Revision of the Calendar and Rules '

Parks and Natural Resources
Public Health and Welfare
Transportation and Utilities

Room

524 and
525

House and

Senate
535

530
529
505

505
527
523
520

528
533
527
532

535

522

530
Office
Speaker
527

526
533
520

of
or



