MEMORANDUM

FROM: Research Department, Kansas Legislative Council

TO: Joint Committee on Legislative Facilities July 9, 1968

COMMITTEE WORKSHEET

Suggestions made by the Legislative Facilities Committee at its last meeting concerning committee combinations are listed herein. Based on these suggestions, one of several possible schedules for committee meetings and room assignments is shown. The number of committee assignments per legislator and the recommended size of the committees will affect committee schedules.

The schedule shows all legislative committees with specific room assignments and meeting times. The Committee might want to consider scheduling certain committees to meet only two or three days per week, or other committees, Employees for example, might meet on call of the chairman.

This schedule makes no change in the present Ways and Means Committee room assignments. The only standing committee assigned to Room 529 is the House Judiciary Committee. Room 529 would be available for hearings and other meetings on the same basis as in the past.

SENATE COMMITTEES

	Proposed	(F A	liminated By Name unctions Assigned to ppropriate Proposed Standing Committee)
1.	Agriculture and Livestock	1.	Banks and Banking
2.	Assessment and Taxation	2.	Corporations
3.	Claims and Accounts	3.	Elections
4.	Committees	4.	9
			Bills and Supervision of the Journal
5.	Education	5.	Fees, Salaries and Mileage
6.	Employees	6.	Forestry, Fish and
7.	Federal and State Affairs	7.	Highways
8.	Financial (Institutions	8.	Industrial Development and Aeronautics
9.	Interstate Cooperation	9.	
10.	Judiciary	10.	Labor and Industry
11.	Legislative and Congres- sional Apportionment	11.	Military Affairs
12.	Local Government	12.	Municipalities
13.	Parks and Natural	13.	
	Resources		
14.	Public Health and Wel- fare	14.	Printing
15.	Revision of Calendar and Rules	15.	Public Utilities
16.	Transportation and Utilities	16.	Savings and Loan
17.	Ways and Means	17.	Water Resources

Committees With Name and Function Combined

- 1. Agriculture
- 2. Livestock
- 3. Public Health
- 4. Public Welfare

POSSIBLE SENATE MEETING SCHEDULE

Time	Committee	Room
8:00 a.m.	Claims and Accounts Employees Interstate Cooperation Legislative and Congressional Apportionment	524 and 525 House and Senate 11 21 505
9:00 a.m.	Agriculture and Livestock Judiciary (If divided, sections could meet concurrently)	535 523
10:00 a.m.	Federal and State Affairs Parks and Natural Resources Transportation and Utilities	526 522 520
ll:00 a.m.	Assessment and Taxation Local Government Ways and Means	535 505 1
12:00	Committees	Office of Pres. Pro Tem
On Adjournment	Education Financial Institutions Revision of the Calendar and Rules	520 505 Majority Floor Leader Office
	Water Resources	

HOUSE COMMITTEES

Proposed

- 1. Agriculture and Livestock
- 2. Assessment and Taxation
- 3. Buildings and Grounds +
- 4. Claims and Accounts
- 5. Education
- -6. Elections and Fees and Salaries
 - 7. Employees hegis Services
- 8. Federal and State Affairs
- 9. Financial Institutions
- 10. Interstate Cooperation
- ll. Judiciary
- 12. Labor and Industry
- 13. Legislative and Congressional Apportionment
- 14. Local Government
- 15. Parks and Natural Resources
- 16. Public Health and Welfare
- 17. Revision of Calendar and Rules
- 18. Transportation and Utilities
- -19. Water Resources
- 20. Ways and Means

Eliminated By Name (Functions Assigned to Appropriate Proposed Standing Committee)

- 1. Aviation
- 2. Banks and Banking
- 3. Cities of the First Class
- 4. Cities of the Second Class
- 5. Cities of the Third Class
- 6. County Lines and County Seats
- 7. Forestry, Fish and Game
- 8. Horticulture
- 9. Industrial Development
- 10. Insurance
- ll. Irrigation
- 12. Judicial Apportionment
- 13. Memorials
- 14. Military Affairs
- 15. Mines and Mining
- 16. Motor Carriers
- 17. Municipalities
- 18. Oil and Gas
- 19. Printing
- 20. Railroads
- 21. Roads and Highways
- 22. Rules and Journal coedmon
- 23. Savings and Loan
- 24. Soldiers' Compensation
- 25. State Parks and Memorials

Committees With Name and Function Combined

- 1. Agriculture
- 2. Elections
- 3. Fees and Salaries
- 4. Labor
- 5. Legislative Apportionment

- 6. Livestock
- 7. Public Health
- 8. Public Utilities
- 9. Public Welfare
- 10. Revision of Calendar

POSSIBLE HOUSE COMMITTEE MEETING SCHEDULE

Time	Committee	Room
8:00 a.m.	Claims and Accounts Interstate Cooperation	524 and 525 House and Senate 535
9:00 a.m.	Buildings and Grounds Judiciary Water Resources	530 529 505
1:00 p.m.	Agriculture and Livestock Employees Financial Institutions Labor and Industry	505 527 523 520
2:00 p.m.	Assessment and Taxation Elections and Fees and Salaries Local Government Ways and Means	528 533 527 532
3:00 p.m.	Education Federal and State Affairs Legislative and Congressional Apportionment Revision of the Calendar and Rules	535 522 530 Office of Speaker or 527
4:00 p.m.	Parks and Natural Resources Public Health and Welfare Transportation and Utilities	526 533 520